

PAMELA RAMA M.D. 5723 High Street New Port Richey, Florida 34652 (813) 849-8771

March 20, 1997

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

400002124454--2 -03/26/97--01039--004 ****122.50 ****122.50

Re: Articles of Incorporation of Pamela Rama M.D., P.A.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Pamela Rama M.D. P.A., Inc.'s Articles of Incorporation and a check for \$122.50 representing the following:

Filing fees Certificate \$70.00 \$52.50

Please file the original and send the certificate and a certified copy to me. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact us at the telephone number printed above.

Sincerely,

By:_

Pamela Ram

EMA/kb Enclosure

FILED ڢ g

une 4/14/11



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 28, 1997

PAMELA RAMA M.D. 5723 HIGH STREET NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

SUBJECT: PAMELA RAMA M.D., P.A. Ref. Number: W97000007239

We have received your document for PAMELA RAMA M.D., P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00015814

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

THE LAW OFFICE OF ELIZABETH M. AMIR

P.O. Box 1462 Elfers, Florida 34680 Telephone: (813) 847-6339 Facsimile: (813) 843-0196

April 8, 1997

Attn: Neysa Culligan Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Pamela Rama M.D., P.A. Reference # W97000007239

Dear Ms. Culligan:

Pursuant to your letter dated March 28, 1997 enclosed please find Dr. Rama's revised articles of incorporation and a copy of your letter as requested. Please send a copy of the filed articles of incorporation after they have been filed. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

By: <u>Cluabett</u> M. Cyrin Flizabeth M. Amir

EMA/jg

cc: Dr. Rama

ARTICLES OR INCORPORATION OF PAMELA RAMA M.D., P.A.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, is a natural person competent to contract, hereby associates to form a corporation under the State of Florida and hereby does adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is: Pamela Rama M.D., P.A.

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

ې

This Corporation is organized for the following purposes:

1. To engage in every aspect of the practice of medicine and all its fields of specialization as are engaged in by doctors in this state.

2. To engage and render the professional service involved only through its officers, agents and employees who are doctors in good standing and duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized within the State of Florida to render professional the service of this corporation.

3. To invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds and any other type of investments permitted by law.

4. To own real and personal property necessary for rendering of professional services hereby authorized.

5. To engage in no other business other than rendering of the professional services herein specified.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of this Corporation shall be 100 shares, said shares having a par value of 1.00 dollar each; and to be fully paid and non-assessable; all of which shall be common stock; and the same shall be issued and sold for such consideration as may be fixed by the Board of Directors hereof. Said shares of stock shall be issued, sold, or transferred only in accordance with the by-laws of the Corporation as the corporation may, from time to time, make, and all of said shares of stock shall be paid for either in cash, property, labor or services, it being recognized that property labor or services may be purchased or paid for with the capital stock of the corporation at a just valuation.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this Corporation will begin business will not be less than: one hundred dollars.

ARTICLE V TERM OF ESSENCE

This Corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI ADDRESS

The initial address of the principal office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is: 5723 High Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652

ARTICLE VII DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have one director initially. The number of Directors may be increased of decreased from time to time by the by-laws adopted by the Stockholders, but shall never by less than one.

AFTICLE VIII INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and post office addresses of the first Board of Directors are:

Pamela Rama, M.D. 5723 High Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652

ARTICLE IX SERVICE OF PROCESS

The following person has been named by this Corporation to accept service of process within the State of Florida:

Pamela Rama, M.D. 5723 High Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652

ARTICLE X INITIAL_OFFICERS

The name and address of the initial officers of this corporation is:

NAME

<u>OFFICE</u>

<u>ADDRESS</u>

Pamela Rama M.D. President

5723 High Street New Port Richey, Florida 34652

ARTICLE XI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the party signing this document entitled "Articles of

Incorporation" is:

Pamela Rama, M.D. 5723 High Street, New Port Richey, Florida 34652

ARTICLE XII AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained

in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendments thereto and any right conferred

upon the shareholders is subject to this revision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED SUBSCRIBER has executed these

Articles of Incorporation this <u>21</u>ST day of <u>MARCH</u>, 199<u>7</u>.

hkamer mela Rama, M.D.

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF PASCO)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this $\frac{21^{sT}}{day}$ of <u>MALCH</u>, 199<u>7</u>, by <u>RANELA Roma</u> who is <u>personally known</u> or who has produced a as identification and who did/did not (circle one) take an oath.

SWORN TO AND subscribed before me this 21 day of MARCH , 1997.

Matte A Black

MARTHA A. BLACK Nolary Public Stite of Fiorid

26 1999

My Commission Expires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

My Comm Extern Aug. 26, 199 No. C. 42, 553 Bonded Threwithcast Matery Sense Having been named to accept service of process for the above Corporation 14600 72. the place designated on this certificate, I hereby accept this appointment as Registered

Agent of Pamela Rama M.D., P.A.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this $2/2^{s+1}$ day of <u>MACCH</u>,

1997, by PAMELA RAMA ____ who is personally known or who has produced a

____ as identification and who did/did not (circle one) take an oath.

SWORN TO AND subscribed before me this $\frac{2}{M}$ day of $MALCH_{199.7}$.

Martha a Black_ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

